a3 -

ity firarerg Wed

(ATHETATE)

F=g fagreag S5

EEMDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

FaTan TaTerg % MUY surpER MINISTRY oOF ESUCATION)

/ REGIONAL OFFICE
TS MEe F1 FOHE 4 IIT CAMPUS

SCHENNAT

600 036 (TH)

TIHIET / Tel. Fh. 044 23S TOSIES/ I2ETOIET S FASTOOER

Website: rochennai. livs. gov.in: E-mail:dechennaikvs@gmalil . com

W, 17082/2023-24/F A T.(T81) 2 )p9p -2 Lro—

fesaten ; 22-12-2023

FTATIT TEA/OFFICE ORDER

$g TER FATR FeAT FHLAT TR, It @R [T U v § 3ER, S
ﬁamﬁam,mm,améaﬁzﬂmﬁﬁmwaﬁaﬁmwmm
yfaefoa sawrr (vefia gefeal € gl |) &1 3T 39

In accordance with the decision taken by the Central Govt. Employees Welfare Co-
ordination Committee, Chennai Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Regional Office, Chennai
will observe the following 17 (seventeen) Compulsory Holidays and 02 (two) Restricted
Holidays from the list of Restricted Holidays for the Calendar Year 2024.
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LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024

SLNO. HOLIDAY DATE | DAY Remarks
1 PONGAL 15.01.2024 | Monday Declared by CGEWCC
2 REPUBLIC DAY 26.01.2024 | Friday =l
~ 3 | GOOD FRIDAY | 29.03.2024 | Friday 1
4 | IDUL FITR (RAMZAN) | 11.04.2024 | Thursday |
5 | MAHAVIR JAYANTHI 21.04.2024 | Sunday
6 | BUDHA PURNIMA 23.05.2024 | Thursday
7 | ID-UL-ZUHA(BAKRID] 17.06.2024 | Monday |
B MUHARRAM 17.07.2024 | Wednesday |
9 | INDEPENDENCE DAY 15.08.2024 | Thursday |
10 VINAYAGA CIHHATHURTHI | 07.09.2024 | Saturday Declared by CGEWCC |
11 | PROPHET MOHAMMAD'S BIRTHDAY | 16.09.2024 | Monday
12| MAHATMA GANDHI'S BIRTHDAY | 02.10.2024 | Wednesday _ 3
13 AN ADDITIONAL HOLIDAY FOR { 11.10.2024 | Friday Declared by CGEWCC
DUSSEHRA (AUDHA POOJA) i ]
14 | DUSSEHRA [VIJAYADASAMI] [ 12.10.2024 | Saturday
15 | DIWALI (DEEPAVALL) 31.10.2024 | Thursday
16| GURU NANAK'S BIRTHDAY 15.11.2024 | Friday |
17 | CHRISTMAS DAY 25.12.2024 | Wednesday B
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fasu/Distribution:
1. The Principal, All KVs under Chennai Region.
2. All Officers/ Officials working in KVS, RO, Chennai
3. The Assistant Commissioner (Admn.)(Estt}, KVS, HQ New Delhi.
4. The Deputy Commissioner, All Regional Offices, KVS
5. The Director, All ZIET Offices.
6. The Regional General Seeyetaries of all Recognized Associations.
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024

SI.NO ~ HOLIDAY DATE DAY
1 NEW YEAR'S DAY 01.01.2024 Monday
2 LOHRI/BHOGI | 13.01.2024 Saturday
3 MAKAR SANKRANTI - B 14.01.2024 Sunday
4 | THIRUVALLUVARE DAY ) 16.01.2024 Tuesday
5 | GURU GOBIND SINGH’S JAYANTI/UZHAVAR 17.01.2024 Wednesday
THIRUNAL -
B HAZARAT ALI'S BIRTHDAY / THAI POOSAM 25.01.2024 Thursday
i SRI PPLNCHAM[;BAS&NT PANCHAMI 14.02.2024 Wednesday el
8 MAHA SHIVARATRI/SI IW&RHTRI 08.03.2024 Friday
9 HOLIKA DAHANA N 24.03.2024 Sunday
10 DOLYATRA/HOLI 25.03.2024 | Monday
11 EASTER DAY 31.03.2024 Sunday
12 | JAMAT-UL-VIDA (TENTAT: . E DATE) 05.04.2024 Friday
13 CHAITRA SUKLADI/GUDI PADAVA/UGADI/ 09.04.2024 Tuesday
CHETI CHAND/TELUGU NEW YEAR |
14 VAISAKHI/VISHU 13.04.2024 Saturday
15 MESHADI/TAMIL NEW YEAR'S DAY/ 14.04.2024 | Sunday
VAISAKHADI(BENGAL)/BAHAG
BIHU(ASSAM)/VISHU _
16 | RAM NAVAMI 17.04.2024 Wednesday
17 RATH YATRA 07.07.2024 Sunday
18 VARALAKSHMI VRITHAM et 16.08.2024 Friday
19 RAKSHA BANDHAN 19.08.2024 Monday
20 GANESH CHATURTHI/VINAYAKA CHATURTHI 07.09.2024 Saturday
21 | ONAM OR THIRU ONAM DAY 15.09.2024 Sunday
22 MAHALAYA AMAVASAI o 02.10.2024 Wednesday
23 | DUSSEHRA (SAPTAMI) 10.10.2024 | Thursday
24 DUS‘%FJHRA. (MAHASHTAMI/MAHA N&VﬁM!} 11.10.2024 Friday
25 | DUSSHERA VIJAYADASAMI 12.10.2024 Saturday i
26 KARAKA CHATURTII tKj’aR"-.f.ﬂu CHAUTH] 20.10.2024 | Sunday
27 NARAKA CHATURDAGSI 31.10.2024 Thursday
28 GOVARDHAN PUJA 02.11.2024 Saturday
29 | BHAI DUJ _ 03.11.2024 Sunday
30 CHHAT PUJA (PRATIHAR SASHTHI/SURYA 07.11.2024 Thursday
SASHTHI)/KANDA SASHTHI )
31 GURU TEG BAI IﬁDUE’h MART YRDGM DAY 24.11.2024 Sunday_
32 CHRISTMAS EVE 24.12.2024 Tuesday
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